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Course Description

This course introduces students to the field of Human Geography, which is
the study of the dynamic relations between people and places. Students
gain an understanding of such complex processes as globalization and
development, and the regional disparities in prosperity and inequality that
result from these. The discussion evolves around the three main themes of
economic, political, and social actions, all of which significantly shape the
spatial organization of human activities. The course presents a general
overview of the discipline, provides the opportunity to develop independent
critical thinking skills, and offers insight into practical skills and tools that
can be applied to a wide range of research settings. Overall, the course
supplies the foundation for further, more topic specific, courses that focus
on the spatial analysis of political and socio-economic phenomena at later
stages.
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